
TOPLINE 

Demographics, Favorability & Current Affairs

Monthly Harvard-Harris Poll: May 2017 

This survey was conducted online within the United States between May 18-20, 2017 
among 2,006 registered voters by The Harris Poll. 

The results reflect a nationally representative sample. Results were weighted for age within 
gender, region, race/ethnicity, marital status, household size, income, employment, and 
education where necessary to align them with their actual proportions in the population. 
Propensity score weighting was also used to adjust for respondents’ propensity to be 
online. 



 
Base n=2006 

AGE*  
18-34 22% 
35-49 23% 
50-64 30% 
65+ 24% 
SEX*  
Male 48% 
Female 52% 
EDUCATION*  
Less than high school degree 4% 
High school degree to less than 4 year college 
degree 58% 
4 year college degree or more 39% 
RACE/ETHNICITY*  
White 72% 
Black/African American 10% 
Hispanic 9% 
Asian or Pacific Islander 3% 
Mixed race 2% 
Other 4% 
Decline to Answer 1% 
POLITICAL PARTY  
Democrat 36% 
Republican 32% 
Independent 29% 
Other 3% 
LOCALE  
Urban 27% 
Suburban 53% 
Rural 20% 
*Denotes weighting variable 
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QuickQuery 
Fielding Period: May 18-20, 2017 
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters) 
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 
                                                                                                                                           21 May 2017 
                                                                                                                                               Table 1 
                                                                 D1 What is your age? 
 
Base: All Respondents 
 
 
 
                                       Total 
 
 
Unweighted Base                         2006 
 
Weighted Base                           1961 
 
 
 
 
18-34                                    436 
                                          22% 
 
35-49                                    460 
                                          23% 
 
50-64                                    598 
                                          30% 
 
65+                                      468 
                                          24% 
 
Mean                                    50.6 
 
Std. Dev.                              16.35 
 
Std. Err.                               0.37 
 
Sigma                                   1961 
                                         100% 
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QuickQuery 
Fielding Period: May 18-20, 2017 
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters) 
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 
                                                                                                                                           21 May 2017 
                                                                                                                                               Table 2 
                                                               D2 What is your gender? 
                                                                            
 
Base: All Respondents 
 
 
 
                                       Total 
 
 
Unweighted Base                         2006 
 
Weighted Base                           1961 
 
 
 
Male                                     947 
                                          48% 
 
Female                                  1013 
                                          52% 
 
Sigma                                   1961 
                                         100% 
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QuickQuery 
Fielding Period: May 18-20, 2017 
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters) 
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 
                                                                                                                                           21 May 2017 
                                                                                                                                               Table 3 
                         Q474 Are you of Spanish or Hispanic origin, such as Latin American, Mexican, Puerto Rican, or Cuban? 
                                                                            
 
Base: All Respondents 
 
 
 
                                       Total 
 
 
Unweighted Base                         2006 
 
Weighted Base                           1961 
 
 
 
Yes, of Hispanic origin                  168 
                                           9% 
 
No, not of Hispanic origin              1765 
                                          90% 
 
Decline to answer                         27 
                                           1% 
 
Sigma                                   1961 
                                         100% 
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QuickQuery 
Fielding Period: May 18-20, 2017 
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters) 
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 
                                                                                                                                           21 May 2017 
                                                                                                                                               Table 4 
                                                          Q480 Do you consider yourself...? 
                                                                            
 
Base: Ethnicity Is To Be Asked And Have Ethnic Codes 
 
 
 
                                       Total 
 
 
Unweighted Base                         2006 
 
Weighted Base                           1961 
 
 
 
White                                   1524 
                                          78% 
 
Black                                    168 
                                           9% 
 
Asian or Pacific Islander                  - 
                                           - 
 
Native American or Alaskan                35 
Native                                     2% 
 
Hispanic                                   - 
                                           - 
 
African American                          47 
                                           2% 
 
First Nation/Native Canadian               - 
                                           - 
 
South Asian                               18 
                                           1% 
 
Chinese                                   30 
                                           2% 
 
Korean                                     5 
                                           * 
 
Japanese                                   7 
                                           * 
 
Other Southeast Asian                      - 
                                           - 
 



Filipino                                   3 
                                           * 
 
Arab/West Asian                            1 
                                           * 
 
Mixed Race                                45 
                                           2% 
 
Some other race                           62 
                                           3% 
 
Decline to Answer                         16 
                                           1% 
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QuickQuery 
Fielding Period: May 18-20, 2017 
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters) 
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 
                                                                                                                                           21 May 2017 
                                                                                                                                               Table 4 
                                                          Q480 Do you consider yourself...? 
                                                                            
 
Base: Ethnicity Is To Be Asked And Have Ethnic Codes 
 
 
 
                                       Total 
 
Weighted Base                           1961 
 
Sigma                                   1961 
                                         100% 
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QuickQuery 
Fielding Period: May 18-20, 2017 
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters) 
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 
                                                                                                                                           21 May 2017 
                                                                                                                                               Table 5 
                       Q484 You indicated that you consider yourself of a mixed racial background. With which of the following 
                                      racial groups do you most closely identify? Please select all that apply. 
                                                                            
 
Base: All Resident And Mixed Racial Background 
 
 
 
                                       Total 
 
 
Unweighted Base                           20 
 
Weighted Base                             45 
 
 
 
White                                     30 
                                          67% 
 
Black                                      9 
                                          21% 
 
Asian or Pacific Islander                 12 
                                          27% 
 
Native American or Alaskan                12 
native                                    28% 
 
African American                           - 
                                           - 
 
Some other race                            6 
                                          14% 
 
Decline to Answer                          4 
                                           9% 
 
Sigma                                     74 
                                         165% 
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QuickQuery 
Fielding Period: May 18-20, 2017 
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters) 
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 
                                                                                                                                           21 May 2017 
                                                                                                                                               Table 6 
                                                        Q485 HIDDEN COMPUTE for RACE/ETHNICITY 
                                                                            
 
Base: Ethnicity Is To Be Asked And Have Ethnic Codes 
 
 
 
                                       Total 
 
 
Unweighted Base                         2006 
 
Weighted Base                           1961 
 
 
 
White                                   1409 
                                          72% 
 
Black                                    164 
                                           8% 
 
Asian or Pacific Islander                  - 
                                           - 
 
Native American or Alaskan                31 
Native                                     2% 
 
Hispanic                                 168 
                                           9% 
 
African American                          47 
                                           2% 
 
First Nation/Native Canadian               - 
                                           - 
 
South Asian                               18 
                                           1% 
 
Chinese                                   28 
                                           1% 
 
Korean                                     5 
                                           * 
 
Japanese                                   7 
                                           * 
 
Other Southeast Asian                      - 
                                           - 
 



Filipino                                   3 
                                           * 
 
Arab/West Asian                            1 
                                           * 
 
Mixed Race                                31 
                                           2% 
 
Some other race                           31 
                                           2% 
 
Decline to Answer                         16 
                                           1% 
 



 
                                                                                                                                                Page 8 
QuickQuery 
Fielding Period: May 18-20, 2017 
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters) 
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 
                                                                                                                                           21 May 2017 
                                                                                                                                               Table 6 
                                                        Q485 HIDDEN COMPUTE for RACE/ETHNICITY 
                                                                            
 
Base: Ethnicity Is To Be Asked And Have Ethnic Codes 
 
 
 
                                       Total 
 
Weighted Base                           1961 
 
Sigma                                   1961 
                                         100% 
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QuickQuery 
Fielding Period: May 18-20, 2017 
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters) 
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 
                                                                                                                                           21 May 2017 
                                                                                                                                               Table 7 
                                                           S2 In which state do you reside? 
                                                                            
 
Base: All Respondents 
 
 
 
                                       Total 
 
 
Unweighted Base                         2006 
 
Weighted Base                           1961 
 
 
 
Alabama                                   29 
                                           1% 
 
Alaska                                     2 
                                           * 
 
Arizona                                   42 
                                           2% 
 
Arkansas                                  11 
                                           1% 
 
California                               205 
                                          10% 
 
Colorado                                  46 
                                           2% 
 
Connecticut                               34 
                                           2% 
 
Delaware                                  10 
                                           1% 
 
District of Columbia                      16 
                                           1% 
 
Florida                                  164 
                                           8% 
 
Georgia                                   54 
                                           3% 
 
Hawaii                                     9 
                                           * 
 



Idaho                                     13 
                                           1% 
 
Illinois                                  87 
                                           4% 
 
Indiana                                   33 
                                           2% 
 
Iowa                                      36 
                                           2% 
 
Kansas                                    14 
                                           1% 
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QuickQuery 
Fielding Period: May 18-20, 2017 
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters) 
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 
                                                                                                                                           21 May 2017 
                                                                                                                                               Table 7 
                                                           S2 In which state do you reside? 
                                                                            
 
Base: All Respondents 
 
 
 
                                       Total 
 
Weighted Base                           1961 
 
Kentucky                                  18 
                                           1% 
 
Louisiana                                 21 
                                           1% 
 
Maine                                      7 
                                           * 
 
Maryland                                  41 
                                           2% 
 
Massachusetts                             25 
                                           1% 
 
Michigan                                  48 
                                           2% 
 
Minnesota                                 40 
                                           2% 
 
Mississippi                                8 
                                           * 
 
Missouri                                  40 
                                           2% 
 
Montana                                    1 
                                           * 
 
Nebraska                                   6 
                                           * 
 
Nevada                                    10 
                                           1% 
 
New Hampshire                             13 
                                           1% 
 
New Jersey                                69 
                                           4% 



 
New Mexico                                 9 
                                           * 
 
New York                                 170 
                                           9% 
 
North Carolina                            60 
                                           3% 
 
North Dakota                               3 
                                           * 
 
Ohio                                      73 
                                           4% 
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QuickQuery 
Fielding Period: May 18-20, 2017 
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters) 
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 
                                                                                                                                           21 May 2017 
                                                                                                                                               Table 7 
                                                           S2 In which state do you reside? 
                                                                            
 
Base: All Respondents 
 
 
 
                                       Total 
 
Weighted Base                           1961 
 
Oklahoma                                  10 
                                           * 
 
Oregon                                    31 
                                           2% 
 
Pennsylvania                              69 
                                           3% 
 
Rhode Island                               2 
                                           * 
 
South Carolina                            26 
                                           1% 
 
South Dakota                               3 
                                           * 
 
Tennessee                                 29 
                                           1% 
 
Texas                                    150 
                                           8% 
 
Utah                                      15 
                                           1% 
 
Vermont                                    * 
                                           * 
 
Virginia                                  63 
                                           3% 
 
Washington                                34 
                                           2% 
 
West Virginia                             12 
                                           1% 
 
Wisconsin                                 44 
                                           2% 



 
Wyoming                                    5 
                                           * 
 
Sigma                                   1961 
                                         100% 
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QuickQuery 
Fielding Period: May 18-20, 2017 
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters) 
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 
                                                                                                                                           21 May 2017 
                                                                                                                                               Table 8 
                                               S1 Are you over 18 years of age and registered to vote? 
                                                                            
 
Base: All Respondents 
 
 
 
                                       Total 
 
 
Unweighted Base                         2006 
 
Weighted Base                           1961 
 
 
 
Yes                                     1961 
                                         100% 
 
No                                         - 
                                           - 
 
Sigma                                   1961 
                                         100% 
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QuickQuery 
Fielding Period: May 18-20, 2017 
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters) 
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 
                                                                                                                                           21 May 2017 
                                                                                                                                               Table 9 
                            M1 In general, do you think the country is on the right track or is it off on the wrong track? 
                                                                            
 
Base: All Respondents 
 
 
 
                                       Total 
 
 
Unweighted Base                         2006 
 
Weighted Base                           1961 
 
 
 
Right track                              660 
                                          34% 
 
Wrong track                             1029 
                                          53% 
 
Don't know / Unsure                      271 
                                          14% 
 
Sigma                                   1961 
                                         100% 
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QuickQuery 
Fielding Period: May 18-20, 2017 
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters) 
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 
                                                                                                                                           21 May 2017 
                                                                                                                                              Table 10 
                         M2 In general, do you think the American economy is on right track or is it off on the wrong track? 
                                                                            
 
Base: All Respondents 
 
 
 
                                       Total 
 
 
Unweighted Base                         2006 
 
Weighted Base                           1961 
 
 
 
Right track                              880 
                                          45% 
 
Wrong track                              736 
                                          38% 
 
Don't know / Unsure                      344 
                                          18% 
 
Sigma                                   1961 
                                         100% 
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QuickQuery 
Fielding Period: May 18-20, 2017 
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters) 
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 
                                                                                                                                           21 May 2017 
                                                                                                                                              Table 11 
                         M3 Do you approve or disapprove of the job Donald Trump is doing as President of the United States? 
                                                                            
 
Base: All Respondents 
 
 
 
                                       Total 
 
 
Unweighted Base                         2006 
 
Weighted Base                           1961 
 
 
 
Strongly/Somewhat Approve                891 
(Net)                                     45% 
 
  Strongly approve                       388 
                                          20% 
 
  Somewhat approve                       503 
                                          26% 
 
Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove            1069 
(Net)                                     55% 
 
  Somewhat disapprove                    271 
                                          14% 
 
  Strongly disapprove                    798 
                                          41% 
 
Sigma                                   1961 
                                         100% 
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QuickQuery 
Fielding Period: May 18-20, 2017 
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters) 
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 
                                                                                                                                           21 May 2017 
                                                                                                                                              Table 12 
                                 M4 Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Republican Party is handling its job? 
                                                                            
 
Base: All Respondents 
 
 
 
                                       Total 
 
 
Unweighted Base                         2006 
 
Weighted Base                           1961 
 
 
 
Strongly/Somewhat Approve                677 
(Net)                                     35% 
 
  Strongly approve                       153 
                                           8% 
 
  Somewhat approve                       524 
                                          27% 
 
Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove            1283 
(Net)                                     65% 
 
  Somewhat disapprove                    522 
                                          27% 
 
  Strongly disapprove                    761 
                                          39% 
 
Sigma                                   1961 
                                         100% 
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QuickQuery 
Fielding Period: May 18-20, 2017 
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters) 
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 
                                                                                                                                           21 May 2017 
                                                                                                                                              Table 13 
                                 M5 Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Democratic Party is handling its job? 
                                                                            
 
Base: All Respondents 
 
 
 
                                       Total 
 
 
Unweighted Base                         2006 
 
Weighted Base                           1961 
 
 
 
Strongly/Somewhat Approve                724 
(Net)                                     37% 
 
  Strongly approve                       181 
                                           9% 
 
  Somewhat approve                       543 
                                          28% 
 
Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove            1236 
(Net)                                     63% 
 
  Somewhat disapprove                    564 
                                          29% 
 
  Strongly disapprove                    673 
                                          34% 
 
Sigma                                   1961 
                                         100% 
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QuickQuery 
Fielding Period: May 18-20, 2017 
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters) 
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 
                                                                                                                                           21 May 2017 
                                                                                                                                              Table 14 
                        M9 Which of the following should be the top priority for President Trump and Republicans in Congress? 
                                                                            
 
Base: All Respondents 
 
 
 
                                       Total 
 
 
Unweighted Base                         2006 
 
Weighted Base                           1961 
 
 
 
Stimulating American jobs                602 
                                          31% 
 
Passing an infrastructure                284 
spending bill                             14% 
 
Destroying ISIS                          253 
                                          13% 
 
Repealing and replacing the              237 
Affordable Care Act (also                 12% 
known as "Obamacare") 
 
Passing a comprehensive tax              231 
reform bill                               12% 
 
Reducing the total amount of             127 
immigrants allowed in the                  6% 
United States 
 
Expanding family leave                    79 
policies                                   4% 
 
Renegotiating trade deals                 57 
with other countries                       3% 
 
Building a wall between the               48 
United States and Mexico                   2% 
 
Undoing the Iran deal                     43 
                                           2% 
 
Sigma                                   1961 
                                         100% 
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QuickQuery 
Fielding Period: May 18-20, 2017 
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters) 
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 
                                                                                                                                           21 May 2017 
                                                                                                                                              Table 15 
                                     Q1903 Regardless of how you may vote, what do you usually consider yourself? 
                                                                            
 
Base: All Respondents 
 
 
 
                                       Total 
 
 
Unweighted Base                         2006 
 
Weighted Base                           1961 
 
 
 
Democrat                                 696 
                                          36% 
 
Republican                               624 
                                          32% 
 
Independent                              575 
                                          29% 
 
Other                                     66 
                                           3% 
 
Sigma                                   1961 
                                         100% 
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QuickQuery 
Fielding Period: May 18-20, 2017 
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters) 
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 
                                                                                                                                           21 May 2017 
                                                                                                                                              Table 16 
                                   Q1905 Would you call yourself a strong Republican or a not-so-strong Republican? 
                                                                            
 
Base: Republican 
 
 
 
                                       Total 
 
 
Unweighted Base                          656 
 
Weighted Base                            624 
 
 
 
Strong Republican                        354 
                                          57% 
 
Not-so-strong Republican                 269 
                                          43% 
 
Sigma                                    624 
                                         100% 
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QuickQuery 
Fielding Period: May 18-20, 2017 
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters) 
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 
                                                                                                                                           21 May 2017 
                                                                                                                                              Table 17 
                                     Q1910 Would you call yourself a strong Democrat or a not-so-strong Democrat? 
                                                                            
 
Base: Democrat 
 
 
 
                                       Total 
 
 
Unweighted Base                          661 
 
Weighted Base                            696 
 
 
 
Strong Democrat                          407 
                                          58% 
 
Not-so-strong Democrat                   289 
                                          42% 
 
Sigma                                    696 
                                         100% 
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QuickQuery 
Fielding Period: May 18-20, 2017 
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters) 
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 
                                                                                                                                           21 May 2017 
                                                                                                                                              Table 18 
                                                             Q1912 Insert text assignment 
                                                                            
 
Base: Independent/Other 
 
 
 
                                       Total 
 
 
Unweighted Base                          689 
 
Weighted Base                            640 
 
 
 
Republican/Democratic                    338 
                                          53% 
 
Democratic/Republican                    303 
                                          47% 
 
Sigma                                    640 
                                         100% 
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QuickQuery 
Fielding Period: May 18-20, 2017 
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters) 
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 
                                                                                                                                           21 May 2017 
                                                                                                                                              Table 19 
        Q1915 Do you lean more toward the Republican Party or toward the Democratic Party/the Democratic Party or toward the Republican Party? 
                                                                            
 
Base: Independent/Other 
 
 
 
                                       Total 
 
 
Unweighted Base                          689 
 
Weighted Base                            640 
 
 
 
Lean Republican                          191 
                                          30% 
 
Lean Democrat                            146 
                                          23% 
 
Do not lean either way                   304 
                                          48% 
 
Sigma                                    640 
                                         100% 
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QuickQuery 
Fielding Period: May 18-20, 2017 
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters) 
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 
                                                                                                                                           21 May 2017 
                                                                                                                                              Table 20 
                                                  M12 Which best describes your political ideology? 
                                                                            
 
Base: All Respondents 
 
 
 
                                       Total 
 
 
Unweighted Base                         2006 
 
Weighted Base                           1961 
 
 
 
Strong/Lean Liberal (Net)                512 
                                          26% 
 
  Strong liberal                         272 
                                          14% 
 
  Lean liberal                           240 
                                          12% 
 
Moderate                                 831 
                                          42% 
 
Strong/Lean Conservative                 618 
(Net)                                     32% 
 
  Lean conservative                      309 
                                          16% 
 
  Strong conservative                    309 
                                          16% 
 
Sigma                                   1961 
                                         100% 
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QuickQuery 
Fielding Period: May 18-20, 2017 
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters) 
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 
                                                                                                                                           21 May 2017 
                                                                                                                                              Table 21 
                                          M13 Do you think of yourself as fiscally liberal or conservative? 
                                                                            
 
Base: All Respondents 
 
 
 
                                       Total 
 
 
Unweighted Base                         2006 
 
Weighted Base                           1961 
 
 
 
Fiscally conservative                    967 
                                          49% 
 
Fiscally liberal                         349 
                                          18% 
 
Do not lean one way or the               645 
other                                     33% 
 
Sigma                                   1961 
                                         100% 
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QuickQuery 
Fielding Period: May 18-20, 2017 
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters) 
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 
                                                                                                                                           21 May 2017 
                                                                                                                                              Table 22 
                                          M14 Do you think of yourself as socially liberal or conservative? 
                                                                            
 
Base: All Respondents 
 
 
 
                                       Total 
 
 
Unweighted Base                         2006 
 
Weighted Base                           1961 
 
 
 
Socially conservative                    727 
                                          37% 
 
Socially liberal                         699 
                                          36% 
 
Do not lean one way or the               535 
other                                     27% 
 
Sigma                                   1961 
                                         100% 
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QuickQuery 
Fielding Period: May 18-20, 2017 
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters) 
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 
                                                                                                                                           21 May 2017 
                                                                                                                                              Table 23 
                                     F1 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable 
                                        or unfavorable view of that person - or if you've never heard of them. 
                                                                            
                                                               Summary Of Ever Heard Of 
 
Base: All Respondents 
 
 
 
                                       Total 
 
 
Unweighted Base                         2006 
 
Weighted Base                           1961 
 
 
 
Donald Trump                            1863 
                                          95% 
 
Hillary Clinton                         1849 
                                          94% 
 
Bernie Sanders                          1739 
                                          89% 
 
Mike Pence                              1667 
                                          85% 
 
Paul Ryan                               1618 
                                          83% 
 
Nancy Pelosi                            1604 
                                          82% 
 
Elizabeth Warren                        1412 
                                          72% 
 
Jim Comey                               1367 
                                          70% 
 
Jeff Sessions                           1298 
                                          66% 
 
Mitch McConnell                         1285 
                                          66% 
 
Chuck Schumer                           1238 
                                          63% 
 
Rex Tillerson                           1088 



                                          56% 
 
H. R. Macmaster                          734 
                                          37% 
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QuickQuery 
Fielding Period: May 18-20, 2017 
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters) 
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 
                                                                                                                                           21 May 2017 
                                                                                                                                              Table 24 
                                     F1 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable 
                                        or unfavorable view of that person - or if you've never heard of them. 
                                                                            
                                                         Summary Of Very Favorable/Favorable 
 
Base: All Respondents 
 
 
 
                                       Total 
 
 
Unweighted Base                         2006 
 
Weighted Base                           1961 
 
 
 
Bernie Sanders                          1086 
                                          55% 
 
Mike Pence                               874 
                                          45% 
 
Donald Trump                             824 
                                          42% 
 
Hillary Clinton                          771 
                                          39% 
 
Elizabeth Warren                         700 
                                          36% 
 
Paul Ryan                                653 
                                          33% 
 
Jim Comey                                605 
                                          31% 
 
Nancy Pelosi                             594 
                                          30% 
 
Chuck Schumer                            540 
                                          28% 
 
Jeff Sessions                            509 
                                          26% 
 
Rex Tillerson                            487 
                                          25% 
 
Mitch McConnell                          443 



                                          23% 
 
H. R. Macmaster                          405 
                                          21% 
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QuickQuery 
Fielding Period: May 18-20, 2017 
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters) 
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 
                                                                                                                                           21 May 2017 
                                                                                                                                              Table 25 
                                     F1 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable 
                                        or unfavorable view of that person - or if you've never heard of them. 
                                                                            
                                                       Summary Of Very Unfavorable/Unfavorable 
 
Base: All Respondents 
 
 
 
                                       Total 
 
 
Unweighted Base                         2006 
 
Weighted Base                           1961 
 
 
 
Hillary Clinton                         1078 
                                          55% 
 
Donald Trump                            1039 
                                          53% 
 
Nancy Pelosi                            1010 
                                          51% 
 
Paul Ryan                                964 
                                          49% 
 
Mitch McConnell                          842 
                                          43% 
 
Mike Pence                               794 
                                          40% 
 
Jeff Sessions                            789 
                                          40% 
 
Jim Comey                                762 
                                          39% 
 
Elizabeth Warren                         712 
                                          36% 
 
Chuck Schumer                            698 
                                          36% 
 
Bernie Sanders                           653 
                                          33% 
 
Rex Tillerson                            601 



                                          31% 
 
H. R. Macmaster                          329 
                                          17% 
 



 
                                                                                                                                               Page 30 
QuickQuery 
Fielding Period: May 18-20, 2017 
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters) 
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 
                                                                                                                                           21 May 2017 
                                                                                                                                              Table 26 
                                    F1_1 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable 
                                        or unfavorable view of that person - or if you've never heard of them. 
                                                                            
                                                                   Hillary Clinton 
                                                                            
 
Base: All Respondents 
 
 
 
                                       Total 
 
 
Unweighted Base                         2006 
 
Weighted Base                           1961 
 
 
 
Ever Heard Of (Net)                     1849 
                                          94% 
 
  Very Favorable/Favorable               771 
  (Sub-Net)                               39% 
 
    Very favorable                       272 
                                          14% 
 
    Favorable                            499 
                                          25% 
 
  Very Unfavorable/                     1078 
  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   55% 
 
    Unfavorable                          311 
                                          16% 
 
    Very unfavorable                     767 
                                          39% 
 
Never heard of them                       19 
                                           1% 
 
No opinion                                92 
                                           5% 
 
Sigma                                   1961 
                                         100% 
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QuickQuery 
Fielding Period: May 18-20, 2017 
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters) 
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 
                                                                                                                                           21 May 2017 
                                                                                                                                              Table 27 
                                    F1_2 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable 
                                        or unfavorable view of that person - or if you've never heard of them. 
                                                                            
                                                                     Donald Trump 
                                                                            
 
Base: All Respondents 
 
 
 
                                       Total 
 
 
Unweighted Base                         2006 
 
Weighted Base                           1961 
 
 
 
Ever Heard Of (Net)                     1863 
                                          95% 
 
  Very Favorable/Favorable               824 
  (Sub-Net)                               42% 
 
    Very favorable                       381 
                                          19% 
 
    Favorable                            443 
                                          23% 
 
  Very Unfavorable/                     1039 
  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   53% 
 
    Unfavorable                          240 
                                          12% 
 
    Very unfavorable                     799 
                                          41% 
 
Never heard of them                       21 
                                           1% 
 
No opinion                                76 
                                           4% 
 
Sigma                                   1961 
                                         100% 
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QuickQuery 
Fielding Period: May 18-20, 2017 
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters) 
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 
                                                                                                                                           21 May 2017 
                                                                                                                                              Table 28 
                                    F1_4 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable 
                                        or unfavorable view of that person - or if you've never heard of them. 
                                                                            
                                                                      Mike Pence 
                                                                            
 
Base: All Respondents 
 
 
 
                                       Total 
 
 
Unweighted Base                         2006 
 
Weighted Base                           1961 
 
 
 
Ever Heard Of (Net)                     1667 
                                          85% 
 
  Very Favorable/Favorable               874 
  (Sub-Net)                               45% 
 
    Very favorable                       415 
                                          21% 
 
    Favorable                            458 
                                          23% 
 
  Very Unfavorable/                      794 
  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   40% 
 
    Unfavorable                          316 
                                          16% 
 
    Very unfavorable                     478 
                                          24% 
 
Never heard of them                       52 
                                           3% 
 
No opinion                               242 
                                          12% 
 
Sigma                                   1961 
                                         100% 
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                                                                                                                                              Table 29 
                                    F1_8 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable 
                                        or unfavorable view of that person - or if you've never heard of them. 
                                                                            
                                                                      Paul Ryan 
                                                                            
 
Base: All Respondents 
 
 
 
                                       Total 
 
 
Unweighted Base                         2006 
 
Weighted Base                           1961 
 
 
 
Ever Heard Of (Net)                     1618 
                                          83% 
 
  Very Favorable/Favorable               653 
  (Sub-Net)                               33% 
 
    Very favorable                       127 
                                           6% 
 
    Favorable                            527 
                                          27% 
 
  Very Unfavorable/                      964 
  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   49% 
 
    Unfavorable                          448 
                                          23% 
 
    Very unfavorable                     516 
                                          26% 
 
Never heard of them                       97 
                                           5% 
 
No opinion                               246 
                                          13% 
 
Sigma                                   1961 
                                         100% 
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                                                                                                                                              Table 30 
                                    F1_9 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable 
                                        or unfavorable view of that person - or if you've never heard of them. 
                                                                            
                                                                     Nancy Pelosi 
                                                                            
 
Base: All Respondents 
 
 
 
                                       Total 
 
 
Unweighted Base                         2006 
 
Weighted Base                           1961 
 
 
 
Ever Heard Of (Net)                     1604 
                                          82% 
 
  Very Favorable/Favorable               594 
  (Sub-Net)                               30% 
 
    Very favorable                       162 
                                           8% 
 
    Favorable                            432 
                                          22% 
 
  Very Unfavorable/                     1010 
  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   51% 
 
    Unfavorable                          299 
                                          15% 
 
    Very unfavorable                     711 
                                          36% 
 
Never heard of them                       86 
                                           4% 
 
No opinion                               271 
                                          14% 
 
Sigma                                   1961 
                                         100% 
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                                    F1_10 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable 
                                        or unfavorable view of that person - or if you've never heard of them. 
                                                                            
                                                                   Mitch McConnell 
                                                                            
 
Base: All Respondents 
 
 
 
                                       Total 
 
 
Unweighted Base                         2006 
 
Weighted Base                           1961 
 
 
 
Ever Heard Of (Net)                     1285 
                                          66% 
 
  Very Favorable/Favorable               443 
  (Sub-Net)                               23% 
 
    Very favorable                        69 
                                           3% 
 
    Favorable                            375 
                                          19% 
 
  Very Unfavorable/                      842 
  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   43% 
 
    Unfavorable                          378 
                                          19% 
 
    Very unfavorable                     464 
                                          24% 
 
Never heard of them                      228 
                                          12% 
 
No opinion                               447 
                                          23% 
 
Sigma                                   1961 
                                         100% 
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                                    F1_11 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable 
                                        or unfavorable view of that person - or if you've never heard of them. 
                                                                            
                                                                    Chuck Schumer 
                                                                            
 
Base: All Respondents 
 
 
 
                                       Total 
 
 
Unweighted Base                         2006 
 
Weighted Base                           1961 
 
 
 
Ever Heard Of (Net)                     1238 
                                          63% 
 
  Very Favorable/Favorable               540 
  (Sub-Net)                               28% 
 
    Very favorable                       160 
                                           8% 
 
    Favorable                            380 
                                          19% 
 
  Very Unfavorable/                      698 
  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   36% 
 
    Unfavorable                          262 
                                          13% 
 
    Very unfavorable                     436 
                                          22% 
 
Never heard of them                      292 
                                          15% 
 
No opinion                               431 
                                          22% 
 
Sigma                                   1961 
                                         100% 
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Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 
                                                                                                                                           21 May 2017 
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                                    F1_12 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable 
                                        or unfavorable view of that person - or if you've never heard of them. 
                                                                            
                                                                    Bernie Sanders 
                                                                            
 
Base: All Respondents 
 
 
 
                                       Total 
 
 
Unweighted Base                         2006 
 
Weighted Base                           1961 
 
 
 
Ever Heard Of (Net)                     1739 
                                          89% 
 
  Very Favorable/Favorable              1086 
  (Sub-Net)                               55% 
 
    Very favorable                       420 
                                          21% 
 
    Favorable                            666 
                                          34% 
 
  Very Unfavorable/                      653 
  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   33% 
 
    Unfavorable                          313 
                                          16% 
 
    Very unfavorable                     340 
                                          17% 
 
Never heard of them                       31 
                                           2% 
 
No opinion                               191 
                                          10% 
 
Sigma                                   1961 
                                         100% 
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                                                                                                                                              Table 34 
                                    F1_13 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable 
                                        or unfavorable view of that person - or if you've never heard of them. 
                                                                            
                                                                   Elizabeth Warren 
                                                                            
 
Base: All Respondents 
 
 
 
                                       Total 
 
 
Unweighted Base                         2006 
 
Weighted Base                           1961 
 
 
 
Ever Heard Of (Net)                     1412 
                                          72% 
 
  Very Favorable/Favorable               700 
  (Sub-Net)                               36% 
 
    Very favorable                       311 
                                          16% 
 
    Favorable                            389 
                                          20% 
 
  Very Unfavorable/                      712 
  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   36% 
 
    Unfavorable                          221 
                                          11% 
 
    Very unfavorable                     490 
                                          25% 
 
Never heard of them                      190 
                                          10% 
 
No opinion                               359 
                                          18% 
 
Sigma                                   1961 
                                         100% 
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                                    F1_17 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable 
                                        or unfavorable view of that person - or if you've never heard of them. 
                                                                            
                                                                    Jeff Sessions 
                                                                            
 
Base: All Respondents 
 
 
 
                                       Total 
 
 
Unweighted Base                         2006 
 
Weighted Base                           1961 
 
 
 
Ever Heard Of (Net)                     1298 
                                          66% 
 
  Very Favorable/Favorable               509 
  (Sub-Net)                               26% 
 
    Very favorable                       171 
                                           9% 
 
    Favorable                            338 
                                          17% 
 
  Very Unfavorable/                      789 
  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   40% 
 
    Unfavorable                          278 
                                          14% 
 
    Very unfavorable                     511 
                                          26% 
 
Never heard of them                      229 
                                          12% 
 
No opinion                               433 
                                          22% 
 
Sigma                                   1961 
                                         100% 
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                                    F1_24 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable 
                                        or unfavorable view of that person - or if you've never heard of them. 
                                                                            
                                                                    Rex Tillerson 
                                                                            
 
Base: All Respondents 
 
 
 
                                       Total 
 
 
Unweighted Base                         2006 
 
Weighted Base                           1961 
 
 
 
Ever Heard Of (Net)                     1088 
                                          56% 
 
  Very Favorable/Favorable               487 
  (Sub-Net)                               25% 
 
    Very favorable                       163 
                                           8% 
 
    Favorable                            324 
                                          17% 
 
  Very Unfavorable/                      601 
  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   31% 
 
    Unfavorable                          293 
                                          15% 
 
    Very unfavorable                     308 
                                          16% 
 
Never heard of them                      379 
                                          19% 
 
No opinion                               493 
                                          25% 
 
Sigma                                   1961 
                                         100% 
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                                    F1_25 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable 
                                        or unfavorable view of that person - or if you've never heard of them. 
                                                                            
                                                                      Jim Comey 
                                                                            
 
Base: All Respondents 
 
 
 
                                       Total 
 
 
Unweighted Base                         2006 
 
Weighted Base                           1961 
 
 
 
Ever Heard Of (Net)                     1367 
                                          70% 
 
  Very Favorable/Favorable               605 
  (Sub-Net)                               31% 
 
    Very favorable                       161 
                                           8% 
 
    Favorable                            443 
                                          23% 
 
  Very Unfavorable/                      762 
  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   39% 
 
    Unfavorable                          440 
                                          22% 
 
    Very unfavorable                     322 
                                          16% 
 
Never heard of them                      169 
                                           9% 
 
No opinion                               425 
                                          22% 
 
Sigma                                   1961 
                                         100% 
 



 
                                                                                                                                               Page 42 
QuickQuery 
Fielding Period: May 18-20, 2017 
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters) 
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                                    F1_27 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable 
                                        or unfavorable view of that person - or if you've never heard of them. 
                                                                            
                                                                   H. R. Macmaster 
                                                                            
 
Base: All Respondents 
 
 
 
                                       Total 
 
 
Unweighted Base                         2006 
 
Weighted Base                           1961 
 
 
 
Ever Heard Of (Net)                      734 
                                          37% 
 
  Very Favorable/Favorable               405 
  (Sub-Net)                               21% 
 
    Very favorable                       121 
                                           6% 
 
    Favorable                            284 
                                          15% 
 
  Very Unfavorable/                      329 
  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   17% 
 
    Unfavorable                          205 
                                          10% 
 
    Very unfavorable                     124 
                                           6% 
 
Never heard of them                      620 
                                          32% 
 
No opinion                               606 
                                          31% 
 
Sigma                                   1961 
                                         100% 
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                          I1 What would you say are the most important issues facing the country today? Please select three. 
                                                                            
 
Base: All Respondents 
 
 
 
                                       Total 
 
 
Unweighted Base                         2006 
 
Weighted Base                           1961 
 
 
 
Health care                              817 
                                          42% 
 
Terrorism/national security              729 
                                          37% 
 
Economy and jobs                         674 
                                          34% 
 
National debt/ federal                   486 
budget deficits                           25% 
 
Immigration                              407 
                                          21% 
 
Corruption                               335 
                                          17% 
 
Taxes                                    326 
                                          17% 
 
Environment / climate change             309 
                                          16% 
 
Income inequality                        263 
                                          13% 
 
Race relations                           257 
                                          13% 
 
Education                                255 
                                          13% 
 
Cybersecurity                            246 
                                          13% 
 



Defense                                  170 
                                           9% 
 
Criminal justice (policing,              160 
courts, prisons)                           8% 
 
Foreign policy                           148 
                                           8% 
 
Political correctness                    126 
                                           6% 
 
Women's rights                           113 
                                           6% 
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                          I1 What would you say are the most important issues facing the country today? Please select three. 
                                                                            
 
Base: All Respondents 
 
 
 
                                       Total 
 
Weighted Base                           1961 
 
Other                                     61 
                                           3% 
 
Sigma                                   5882 
                                         300% 
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Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 
                                                                                                                                           21 May 2017 
                                                                                                                                              Table 40 
                                                I3 How strong do you think the U.S. economy is today? 
                                                                            
 
Base: All Respondents 
 
 
 
                                       Total 
 
 
Unweighted Base                         2006 
 
Weighted Base                           1961 
 
 
 
Very/Somewhat Strong (Net)              1276 
                                          65% 
 
  Very strong                            140 
                                           7% 
 
  Somewhat strong                       1136 
                                          58% 
 
Very/Somewhat Weak (Net)                 684 
                                          35% 
 
  Somewhat weak                          577 
                                          29% 
 
  Very weak                              107 
                                           5% 
 
Sigma                                   1961 
                                         100% 
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                                                                                                                                              Table 41 
                                I4 Would you say that your personal financial situation is improving or getting worse? 
                                                                            
 
Base: All Respondents 
 
 
 
                                       Total 
 
 
Unweighted Base                         2006 
 
Weighted Base                           1961 
 
 
 
Improving                                480 
                                          24% 
 
Getting worse                            459 
                                          23% 
 
Just as well off                         841 
                                          43% 
 
No opinion                               180 
                                           9% 
 
Sigma                                   1961 
                                         100% 
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                                                                                                                                              Table 42 
                           H1 Do you think the Affordable Care Act (also known as "Obamacare") is working or is it failing? 
                                                                            
 
Base: All Respondents 
 
 
 
                                       Total 
 
 
Unweighted Base                         2006 
 
Weighted Base                           1961 
 
 
 
Working                                  965 
                                          49% 
 
Failing                                  995 
                                          51% 
 
Sigma                                   1961 
                                         100% 
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                                                                                                                                              Table 43 
                                            H2 What should be the primary goal in healthcare reform today? 
                                                                            
 
Base: All Respondents 
 
 
 
                                       Total 
 
 
Unweighted Base                         2006 
 
Weighted Base                           1961 
 
 
 
Getting government out of                530 
healthcare and giving people              27% 
more choice 
 
Lowering premiums                        436 
                                          22% 
 
Covering more people                     307 
                                          16% 
 
Having the government be the             306 
single payer of healthcare                16% 
 
Lowering government                      223 
healthcare costs and taxes                11% 
 
Eliminating the healthcare               158 
mandate                                    8% 
 
Sigma                                   1961 
                                         100% 
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                                                                                                                                              Table 44 
                                        H3 And, what should be the secondary goal in healthcare reform today? 
                                                                            
 
Base: All Respondents 
 
 
 
                                       Total 
 
 
Unweighted Base                         2006 
 
Weighted Base                           1961 
 
 
 
Lowering premiums                        572 
                                          29% 
 
Covering more people                     404 
                                          21% 
 
Lowering government                      375 
healthcare costs and taxes                19% 
 
Eliminating the healthcare               288 
mandate                                   15% 
 
Getting government out of                190 
healthcare and giving people              10% 
more choice 
 
Having the government be the             132 
single payer of healthcare                 7% 
 
Sigma                                   1961 
                                         100% 
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Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 
                                                                                                                                           21 May 2017 
                                                                                                                                              Table 45 
                                                           H4 Which is closer to your view? 
                                                                            
 
Base: All Respondents 
 
 
 
                                       Total 
 
 
Unweighted Base                         2006 
 
Weighted Base                           1961 
 
 
 
People should have access to            1502 
affordable healthcare                     77% 
 
Government should pay for                458 
people's healthcare                       23% 
 
Sigma                                   1961 
                                         100% 
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   H5 Do you think that the plans under the Affordable Care Act (also known as "Obamacare") are better, worse, or the same as plans outside of it? 
                                                                            
 
Base: All Respondents 
 
 
 
                                       Total 
 
 
Unweighted Base                         2006 
 
Weighted Base                           1961 
 
 
 
Better                                   508 
                                          26% 
 
Worse                                    876 
                                          45% 
 
Same                                     577 
                                          29% 
 
Sigma                                   1961 
                                         100% 
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                                                                                                                                              Table 47 
       H6 Do you think the bill to reform healthcare that recently passed in the House of Representatives is a step forward or a step backward? 
                                                                            
 
Base: All Respondents 
 
 
 
                                       Total 
 
 
Unweighted Base                         2006 
 
Weighted Base                           1961 
 
 
 
Step forward                             878 
                                          45% 
 
Step backward                           1082 
                                          55% 
 
Sigma                                   1961 
                                         100% 
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                                                                                                                                              Table 48 
               H7 Do you think the U.S. Senate should pass the House bill to repeal and replace the Affordable Care Act (also known as 
                             "Obamacare") as it is, make significant changes to it, or leave Obamacare in place as it is? 
                                                                            
 
Base: All Respondents 
 
 
 
                                       Total 
 
 
Unweighted Base                         2006 
 
Weighted Base                           1961 
 
 
 
Pass the House bill as is                318 
                                          16% 
 
Make significant changes to             1125 
the House bill                            57% 
 
Leave Obamacare in place as              518 
it is                                     26% 
 
Sigma                                   1961 
                                         100% 
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                                                                                                                                              Table 49 
                                       H8 Which of these changes would you most like to see in the House bill? 
                                                                            
 
Base: All Respondents 
 
 
 
                                       Total 
 
 
Unweighted Base                         2006 
 
Weighted Base                           1961 
 
 
 
Keeping more Medicaid                    265 
expansion in place along                  14% 
with taxes to pay for it 
 
Ensuring that people with               1167 
pre-existing conditions can               60% 
get healthcare 
 
Dropping plan requirements               529 
so people can find more                   27% 
affordable plans 
 
Sigma                                   1961 
                                         100% 
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         H9 Do you think that people with pre-existing conditions who drop their medical coverage for a few years should be able to get back 
           onto healthcare plans with no penalty, or if they can afford it they should pay a 30 percent penalty for a year to get back on? 
                                                                            
 
Base: All Respondents 
 
 
 
                                       Total 
 
 
Unweighted Base                         2006 
 
Weighted Base                           1961 
 
 
 
Should be able to get back              1469 
onto healthcare plans with                75% 
no penalty 
 
Should pay 30 percent                    492 
penalty for a year to get                 25% 
back on healthcare plans 
 
Sigma                                   1961 
                                         100% 
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                                H10 Do you think that all health plans should require insurance for contraception such 
                                    as birth control pills or should some plans be able to drop that requirement? 
                                                                            
 
Base: All Respondents 
 
 
 
                                       Total 
 
 
Unweighted Base                         2006 
 
Weighted Base                           1961 
 
 
 
Require insurance for                    974 
contraception                             50% 
 
Drop the requirement for                 987 
insurance for contraception               50% 
 
Sigma                                   1961 
                                         100% 
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           H11 Turning to a different topic now. Do you support or oppose minimum sentencing requirements for people caught dealing drugs? 
                                                                            
 
Base: All Respondents 
 
 
 
                                       Total 
 
 
Unweighted Base                         2006 
 
Weighted Base                           1961 
 
 
 
Support                                 1185 
                                          60% 
 
Oppose                                   776 
                                          40% 
 
Sigma                                   1961 
                                         100% 
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                                                                                                                                              Table 53 
                                 H12 Do you think federal prosecutors should enforce minimum sentencing requirements 
                                       for drug dealers or should they reduce their enforcement of those rules? 
                                                                            
 
Base: All Respondents 
 
 
 
                                       Total 
 
 
Unweighted Base                         2006 
 
Weighted Base                           1961 
 
 
 
Enforce minimum sentencing              1330 
requirements                              68% 
 
Reduce their enforcement of              630 
minimum sentencing                        32% 
requirements 
 
Sigma                                   1961 
                                         100% 
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                                                                                                                                              Table 54 
H13 Some people say that the minimum sentencing rules for drug dealers are unfair and often result in sentences that are out of line to the offense\; 
others say 
      that the minimum sentences discourage drug dealing and give prosecutors a powerful tool to gain cooperation. Which is closer to your view? 
                                                                            
 
Base: All Respondents 
 
 
 
                                       Total 
 
 
Unweighted Base                         2006 
 
Weighted Base                           1961 
 
 
 
Minimum sentencing rules for             817 
drug dealers are unfair and               42% 
often result in sentences 
that are out of line to the 
offense 
 
Minimum sentences discourage            1144 
drug dealing and give                     58% 
prosecutors a powerful tool 
to gain cooperation 
 
Sigma                                   1961 
                                         100% 
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       D1 Do you think James Comey was doing an excellent, good, fair, or poor job running the FBI and managing the investigations into Hillary 
                                   Clinton's email practices and possible Russian interference in the US election? 
                                                                            
 
Base: All Respondents 
 
 
 
                                       Total 
 
 
Unweighted Base                         2006 
 
Weighted Base                           1961 
 
 
 
Excellent/Good (Net)                     780 
                                          40% 
 
  Excellent                              216 
                                          11% 
 
  Good                                   564 
                                          29% 
 
Fair/Poor (Net)                         1180 
                                          60% 
 
  Fair                                   662 
                                          34% 
 
  Poor                                   518 
                                          26% 
 
Sigma                                   1961 
                                         100% 
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                                 D2 Do you approve or disapprove of President Trump firing FBI director James Comey? 
                                                                            
 
Base: All Respondents 
 
 
 
                                       Total 
 
 
Unweighted Base                         2006 
 
Weighted Base                           1961 
 
 
 
Approve (Net)                            903 
                                          46% 
 
  Strongly approve                       330 
                                          17% 
 
  Approve                                573 
                                          29% 
 
Disapprove (Net)                        1057 
                                          54% 
 
  Disapprove                             535 
                                          27% 
 
  Strongly disapprove                    522 
                                          27% 
 
Sigma                                   1961 
                                         100% 
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          D3 Do you disapprove more that President Trump removed James Comey or do you disapprove more of the way President Trump fired him? 
                                                                            
 
Base: Disapproves Of Firing 
 
 
 
                                       Total 
 
 
Unweighted Base                         1070 
 
Weighted Base                           1057 
 
 
 
Disapprove that he was                   537 
removed                                   51% 
 
Disapprove of the way that               521 
he was removed                            49% 
 
Sigma                                   1057 
                                         100% 
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   D4 Do you think James Comey's handling of the investigation into Hillary Clinton's email server and practices was excellent, good, fair or poor? 
                                                                            
 
Base: All Respondents 
 
 
 
                                       Total 
 
 
Unweighted Base                         2006 
 
Weighted Base                           1961 
 
 
 
Excellent/Good (Net)                     585 
                                          30% 
 
  Excellent                              122 
                                           6% 
 
  Good                                   463 
                                          24% 
 
Fair/Poor (Net)                         1375 
                                          70% 
 
  Fair                                   559 
                                          29% 
 
  Poor                                   816 
                                          42% 
 
Sigma                                   1961 
                                         100% 
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      D5 Do you think James Comey should have recommended indictment of Hillary Clinton and/or her aides or should he not have recommended that? 
                                                                            
 
Base: All Respondents 
 
 
 
                                       Total 
 
 
Unweighted Base                         2006 
 
Weighted Base                           1961 
 
 
 
Should have recommended                  965 
indictment                                49% 
 
Should not have recommended              996 
indictment                                51% 
 
Sigma                                   1961 
                                         100% 
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      D6 Should James Comey have explained publicly what he found in the investigation of Hillary Clinton's email or should he have just turned 
                                                everything to the Justice Department for their action? 
                                                                            
 
Base: All Respondents 
 
 
 
                                       Total 
 
 
Unweighted Base                         2006 
 
Weighted Base                           1961 
 
 
 
Should have explained                    681 
publicly what he found, as                35% 
he did 
 
Should have turned                      1280 
everything to the Justice                 65% 
Department for their action 
 
Sigma                                   1961 
                                         100% 
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                      D7 When Hillary Clinton's emails were found on the laptop of Anthony Weiner, the husband of senior Clinton 
                             advisor Huma Abedin, should James Comey have informed the public or quietly investigated it? 
                                                                            
 
Base: All Respondents 
 
 
 
                                       Total 
 
 
Unweighted Base                         2006 
 
Weighted Base                           1961 
 
 
 
Should have informed the                 854 
public, as he did                         44% 
 
Should have quietly                     1106 
investigated it                           56% 
 
Sigma                                   1961 
                                         100% 
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                                                                                                                                              Table 62 
                                         D8 Do you think James Comey influenced the outcome of the election? 
                                                                            
 
Base: All Respondents 
 
 
 
                                       Total 
 
 
Unweighted Base                         2006 
 
Weighted Base                           1961 
 
 
 
Yes                                      932 
                                          48% 
 
No                                      1029 
                                          52% 
 
Sigma                                   1961 
                                         100% 
 



 
                                                                                                                                               Page 68 
QuickQuery 
Fielding Period: May 18-20, 2017 
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters) 
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 
                                                                                                                                           21 May 2017 
                                                                                                                                              Table 63 
 D9 Should the investigations into Bill and Hillary Clinton over their emails, the Clinton Foundation, and speaking fees from foreign governments be 
                                                         re-opened or should they be closed? 
                                                                            
 
Base: All Respondents 
 
 
 
                                       Total 
 
 
Unweighted Base                         2006 
 
Weighted Base                           1961 
 
 
 
Should be re-opened                      956 
                                          49% 
 
Should be closed                        1005 
                                          51% 
 
Sigma                                   1961 
                                         100% 
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                                                                                                                                              Table 64 
                     D10 Should President Trump fire his communications team and hire a new team or keep his communications team? 
                                                                            
 
Base: All Respondents 
 
 
 
                                       Total 
 
 
Unweighted Base                         2006 
 
Weighted Base                           1961 
 
 
 
Fire the current                        1013 
communications team and hire              52% 
a new one 
 
Keep the current team                    948 
                                          48% 
 
Sigma                                   1961 
                                         100% 
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                        FA1 Do you believe members of the Trump team coordinated with Russian intelligence to hack the United 
                            States election or do you believe they did not coordinate election hacking with the Russians? 
                                                                            
 
Base: All Respondents 
 
 
 
                                       Total 
 
 
Unweighted Base                         2006 
 
Weighted Base                           1961 
 
 
 
Yes, they coordinated with               941 
Russian intelligence                      48% 
 
No, they did not coordinate             1020 
with Russian intelligence                 52% 
 
Sigma                                   1961 
                                         100% 
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 D12 Do you think there is evidence of collusion by President Trump and his aides with the Russians or is there at present no evidence of collusion? 
                                                                            
 
Base: All Respondents 
 
 
 
                                       Total 
 
 
Unweighted Base                         2006 
 
Weighted Base                           1961 
 
 
 
Yes, there is evidence                   893 
                                          46% 
 
No, there is no evidence at             1067 
present                                   54% 
 
Sigma                                   1961 
                                         100% 
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   D13 Do you think Democrats want an independent counsel appointed because they believe there is collusion by President Trump with the Russians or 
   because 
             they think an independent counsel will start to investigate other matters and generally create problems for President Trump? 
                                                                            
 
Base: All Respondents 
 
 
 
                                       Total 
 
 
Unweighted Base                         2006 
 
Weighted Base                           1961 
 
 
 
Because they believe                    1024 
collusion by President Trump              52% 
with the Russians 
 
Because they believe an                  936 
independent counsel will                  48% 
start to investigate other 
matters 
 
Sigma                                   1961 
                                         100% 
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                                                                                                                                              Table 68 
D14 Do you think the Democrats should continue to work with the administration on the budget, taxes, and healthcare reform or should Democrats refuse 
to work 
                                               on any issues unless a special prosecutor is appointed? 
                                                                            
 
Base: All Respondents 
 
 
 
                                       Total 
 
 
Unweighted Base                         2006 
 
Weighted Base                           1961 
 
 
 
Should work with them                   1520 
                                          78% 
 
Should not work unless a                 441 
special prosecutor is                     22% 
appointed 
 
Sigma                                   1961 
                                         100% 
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   D15 The Washington Post reported that President Trump inappropriately revealed classified information on potential threats from ISIS to Russian 
   officials. The Secretary 
        of State and other officials at the meeting said it was an appropriate discussion. Do you believe it was appropriate or inappropriate? 
                                                                            
 
Base: All Respondents 
 
 
 
                                       Total 
 
 
Unweighted Base                         2006 
 
Weighted Base                           1961 
 
 
 
Appropriate                              948 
                                          48% 
 
Inappropriate                           1012 
                                          52% 
 
Sigma                                   1961 
                                         100% 
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                                                                                                                                              Table 70 
     D16 Do you think the leaks of an Oval Office meeting with foreign officials are a serious matter that should be investigated or not serious? 
                                                                            
 
Base: All Respondents 
 
 
 
                                       Total 
 
 
Unweighted Base                         2006 
 
Weighted Base                           1961 
 
 
 
Serious matter to be                    1456 
investigated                              74% 
 
Not serious                              505 
                                          26% 
 
Sigma                                   1961 
                                         100% 
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                                                                                                                                              Table 71 
                                     D17A Do you think former and holdover officials of the Obama administration 
                                         are trying to disrupt the Trump administration with selective leaks? 
                                                                            
 
Base: All Respondents 
 
 
 
                                       Total 
 
 
Unweighted Base                         2006 
 
Weighted Base                           1961 
 
 
 
Yes                                      963 
                                          49% 
 
No                                       998 
                                          51% 
 
Sigma                                   1961 
                                         100% 
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                                                                                                                                              Table 72 
               D17Ax1 Do you support or oppose the appointment of a former FBI director as special counsel to handle the Russia probe? 
                                                                            
 
Base: All Respondents 
 
 
 
                                       Total 
 
 
Unweighted Base                         2006 
 
Weighted Base                           1961 
 
 
 
Support                                 1475 
                                          75% 
 
Oppose                                   485 
                                          25% 
 
Sigma                                   1961 
                                         100% 
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                        D17B Should the special counsel also investigate the leaks of classified communications and unmasking 
                              of Americans in wiretapped communications, or should he only look into the Russia issues? 
                                                                            
 
Base: All Respondents 
 
 
 
                                       Total 
 
 
Unweighted Base                         2006 
 
Weighted Base                           1961 
 
 
 
Investigate Russia issues,              1430 
the leaks of classified                   73% 
communications, and the 
unmasking of Americans in 
wiretapped communications 
 
Look only into Russia issues             530 
                                          27% 
 
Sigma                                   1961 
                                         100% 
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                               D17C Do you think this helps everyone to get back to work or distracts everyone further? 
                                                                            
 
Base: All Respondents 
 
 
 
                                       Total 
 
 
Unweighted Base                         2006 
 
Weighted Base                           1961 
 
 
 
Helps everyone get back to               899 
work                                      46% 
 
Distracts everyone                      1062 
                                          54% 
 
Sigma                                   1961 
                                         100% 
 



 
                                                                                                                                               Page 80 
QuickQuery 
Fielding Period: May 18-20, 2017 
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters) 
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 
                                                                                                                                           21 May 2017 
                                                                                                                                              Table 75 
  D17D Do you think this investigation will ultimately lead to impeachment of the President or to nothing much beyond ending of the Russia inquiry? 
                                                                            
 
Base: All Respondents 
 
 
 
                                       Total 
 
 
Unweighted Base                         2006 
 
Weighted Base                           1961 
 
 
 
Leads to impeachment of the              805 
President                                 41% 
 
Leads to ending of the                  1155 
Russia inquiry                            59% 
 
Sigma                                   1961 
                                         100% 
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                              D18 Do you approve or disapprove of President Trump's handling of tensions in North Korea? 
                                                                            
 
Base: All Respondents 
 
 
 
                                       Total 
 
 
Unweighted Base                         2006 
 
Weighted Base                           1961 
 
 
 
Approve                                 1030 
                                          53% 
 
Disapprove                               931 
                                          47% 
 
Sigma                                   1961 
                                         100% 
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               FA16 Do you think diplomacy with China will be successful or unsuccessful in curbing the nuclear program of North Korea? 
                                                                            
 
Base: All Respondents 
 
 
 
                                       Total 
 
 
Unweighted Base                         2006 
 
Weighted Base                           1961 
 
 
 
Successful                               999 
                                          51% 
 
Unsuccessful                             962 
                                          49% 
 
Sigma                                   1961 
                                         100% 
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                  FA17 If diplomacy is unsuccessful, would you favor or oppose air strikes on the nuclear facilities of North Korea? 
                                                                            
 
Base: All Respondents 
 
 
 
                                       Total 
 
 
Unweighted Base                         2006 
 
Weighted Base                           1961 
 
 
 
Favor                                    921 
                                          47% 
 
Oppose                                  1039 
                                          53% 
 
Sigma                                   1961 
                                         100% 
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                                                                                                                                              Table 79 
 FA18 Do you think such strikes should be done because they are only way to stop North Korea from gaining nuclear weapons or do you think they should 
 not 
                                       be done because they are too risky given the possibility of retaliation? 
                                                                            
 
Base: All Respondents 
 
 
 
                                       Total 
 
 
Unweighted Base                         2006 
 
Weighted Base                           1961 
 
 
 
Should be done                           924 
                                          47% 
 
Should not be done                      1036 
                                          53% 
 
Sigma                                   1961 
                                         100% 
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                                A10 Do you think the mainstream press is treating President Trump fairly or unfairly? 
                                                                            
 
Base: All Respondents 
 
 
 
                                       Total 
 
 
Unweighted Base                         2006 
 
Weighted Base                           1961 
 
 
 
Fairly                                  1021 
                                          52% 
 
Unfairly                                 940 
                                          48% 
 
Sigma                                   1961 
                                         100% 
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                                                                                                                                              Table 81 
                                A11 Do you think President Trump has treated the mainstream press fairly or unfairly? 
                                                                            
 
Base: All Respondents 
 
 
 
                                       Total 
 
 
Unweighted Base                         2006 
 
Weighted Base                           1961 
 
 
 
Fairly                                   779 
                                          40% 
 
Unfairly                                1182 
                                          60% 
 
Sigma                                   1961 
                                         100% 
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                                  D1a Here are some things that have been said by the media or one of the political 
                                        parties. For each of the following, do you agree or disagree with it? 
                                                                            
                                                                   Summary Of Agree 
 
Base: All Respondents 
 
 
 
                                       Total 
 
 
Unweighted Base                         2006 
 
Weighted Base                           1961 
 
 
 
Trump asked FBI Director                1159 
Comey to end the                          59% 
investigation into former 
national security adviser 
Michael Flynn. 
 
 
The Obama justice department            1024 
stonewalled investigations                52% 
into the IRS, fast and 
furious, Benghazi and the 
Clinton foundation for 
political purposes. 
 
 
Officials of the Obama                   963 
administration unmasked                   49% 
conversations between 
President Trump and his 
associates during the 
election and the transition 
for political purposes. 
 
 
President Trump's firing of              897 
FBI director James Comey                  46% 
created a constitutional 
crisis and was similar to 
Nixon's Saturday night 
massacre in Watergate. 
 
 
The whole Russia                         847 
investigation was cooked up               43% 



by Democrats trying to 
divert attention from the 
content of Hillary Clinton's 
emails and from the 
contributions 
and speaking fees Bill and 
Hillary Clinton took from 
the Russians. 
 
There is a conspiracy                    800 
between the media and former              41% 
Obama administration 
officials to impeach 
President Trump. 
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                                  D1a Here are some things that have been said by the media or one of the political 
                                        parties. For each of the following, do you agree or disagree with it? 
                                                                            
                                                                   Summary Of Agree 
 
Base: All Respondents 
 
 
 
                                       Total 
 
The Republican healthcare                763 
bill would kill people and                39% 
the Republican Congress 
would be murderers. 
 
 
Donald Trump is a puppet of              671 
Vladimir Putin.                           34% 
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                                  D1a Here are some things that have been said by the media or one of the political 
                                        parties. For each of the following, do you agree or disagree with it? 
                                                                            
                                                                 Summary Of Disagree 
 
Base: All Respondents 
 
 
 
                                       Total 
 
 
Unweighted Base                         2006 
 
Weighted Base                           1961 
 
 
 
Donald Trump is a puppet of             1290 
Vladimir Putin.                           66% 
 
 
The Republican healthcare               1197 
bill would kill people and                61% 
the Republican Congress 
would be murderers. 
 
 
There is a conspiracy                   1160 
between the media and former              59% 
Obama administration 
officials to impeach 
President Trump. 
 
 
The whole Russia                        1113 
investigation was cooked up               57% 
by Democrats trying to 
divert attention from the 
content of Hillary Clinton's 
emails and from the 
contributions 
and speaking fees Bill and 
Hillary Clinton took from 
the Russians. 
 
President Trump's firing of             1064 
FBI director James Comey                  54% 
created a constitutional 
crisis and was similar to 
Nixon's Saturday night 
massacre in Watergate. 



 
 
Officials of the Obama                   998 
administration unmasked                   51% 
conversations between 
President Trump and his 
associates during the 
election and the transition 
for political purposes. 
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                                  D1a Here are some things that have been said by the media or one of the political 
                                        parties. For each of the following, do you agree or disagree with it? 
                                                                            
                                                                 Summary Of Disagree 
 
Base: All Respondents 
 
 
 
                                       Total 
 
The Obama justice department             936 
stonewalled investigations                48% 
into the IRS, fast and 
furious, Benghazi and the 
Clinton foundation for 
political purposes. 
 
 
Trump asked FBI Director                 801 
Comey to end the                          41% 
investigation into former 
national security adviser 
Michael Flynn. 
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                                 D1a_1 Here are some things that have been said by the media or one of the political 
                                        parties. For each of the following, do you agree or disagree with it? 
                                                                            
                                                     Donald Trump is a puppet of Vladimir Putin. 
                                                                            
                                                                            
 
Base: All Respondents 
 
 
 
                                       Total 
 
 
Unweighted Base                         2006 
 
Weighted Base                           1961 
 
 
 
Agree                                    671 
                                          34% 
 
Disagree                                1290 
                                          66% 
 
Sigma                                   1961 
                                         100% 
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                                 D1a_2 Here are some things that have been said by the media or one of the political 
                                        parties. For each of the following, do you agree or disagree with it? 
                                                                            
  Officials of the Obama administration unmasked conversations between President Trump and his associates during the election and the transition for 
  political purposes. 
                                                                            
                                                                            
 
Base: All Respondents 
 
 
 
                                       Total 
 
 
Unweighted Base                         2006 
 
Weighted Base                           1961 
 
 
 
Agree                                    963 
                                          49% 
 
Disagree                                 998 
                                          51% 
 
Sigma                                   1961 
                                         100% 
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                                 D1a_3 Here are some things that have been said by the media or one of the political 
                                        parties. For each of the following, do you agree or disagree with it? 
                                                                            
President Trump's firing of FBI director James Comey created a constitutional crisis and was similar to Nixon's Saturday night massacre in Watergate. 
                                                                            
                                                                            
 
Base: All Respondents 
 
 
 
                                       Total 
 
 
Unweighted Base                         2006 
 
Weighted Base                           1961 
 
 
 
Agree                                    897 
                                          46% 
 
Disagree                                1064 
                                          54% 
 
Sigma                                   1961 
                                         100% 
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                                 D1a_4 Here are some things that have been said by the media or one of the political 
                                        parties. For each of the following, do you agree or disagree with it? 
                                                                            
    The whole Russia investigation was cooked up by Democrats trying to divert attention from the content of Hillary Clinton's emails and from the 
                                   contributions and speaking fees Bill and Hillary Clinton took from the Russians. 
                                                                            
 
Base: All Respondents 
 
 
 
                                       Total 
 
 
Unweighted Base                         2006 
 
Weighted Base                           1961 
 
 
 
Agree                                    847 
                                          43% 
 
Disagree                                1113 
                                          57% 
 
Sigma                                   1961 
                                         100% 
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                                 D1a_5 Here are some things that have been said by the media or one of the political 
                                        parties. For each of the following, do you agree or disagree with it? 
                                                                            
                           The Republican healthcare bill would kill people and the Republican Congress would be murderers. 
                                                                            
                                                                            
 
Base: All Respondents 
 
 
 
                                       Total 
 
 
Unweighted Base                         2006 
 
Weighted Base                           1961 
 
 
 
Agree                                    763 
                                          39% 
 
Disagree                                1197 
                                          61% 
 
Sigma                                   1961 
                                         100% 
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                                 D1a_6 Here are some things that have been said by the media or one of the political 
                                        parties. For each of the following, do you agree or disagree with it? 
                                                                            
 The Obama justice department stonewalled investigations into the IRS, fast and furious, Benghazi and the Clinton foundation for political purposes. 
                                                                            
                                                                            
 
Base: All Respondents 
 
 
 
                                       Total 
 
 
Unweighted Base                         2006 
 
Weighted Base                           1961 
 
 
 
Agree                                   1024 
                                          52% 
 
Disagree                                 936 
                                          48% 
 
Sigma                                   1961 
                                         100% 
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                                 D1a_7 Here are some things that have been said by the media or one of the political 
                                        parties. For each of the following, do you agree or disagree with it? 
                                                                            
                     Trump asked FBI Director Comey to end the investigation into former national security adviser Michael Flynn. 
                                                                            
                                                                            
 
Base: All Respondents 
 
 
 
                                       Total 
 
 
Unweighted Base                         2006 
 
Weighted Base                           1961 
 
 
 
Agree                                   1159 
                                          59% 
 
Disagree                                 801 
                                          41% 
 
Sigma                                   1961 
                                         100% 
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                                 D1a_8 Here are some things that have been said by the media or one of the political 
                                        parties. For each of the following, do you agree or disagree with it? 
                                                                            
                    There is a conspiracy between the media and former Obama administration officials to impeach President Trump. 
                                                                            
                                                                            
 
Base: All Respondents 
 
 
 
                                       Total 
 
 
Unweighted Base                         2006 
 
Weighted Base                           1961 
 
 
 
Agree                                    800 
                                          41% 
 
Disagree                                1160 
                                          59% 
 
Sigma                                   1961 
                                         100% 
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                  A1 Which party is coming forward with more constructive policy proposals today - the Democrats or the Republicans? 
                                                                            
 
Base: All Respondents 
 
 
 
                                       Total 
 
 
Unweighted Base                         2006 
 
Weighted Base                           1961 
 
 
 
Republicans                             1006 
                                          51% 
 
Democrats                                954 
                                          49% 
 
Sigma                                   1961 
                                         100% 
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                        A2 Which party is spending more time on attacking the other party - the Democrats or the Republicans? 
                                                                            
 
Base: All Respondents 
 
 
 
                                       Total 
 
 
Unweighted Base                         2006 
 
Weighted Base                           1961 
 
 
 
Democrats                               1152 
                                          59% 
 
Republicans                              808 
                                          41% 
 
Sigma                                   1961 
                                         100% 
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    A3 Do you want the parties to work together and try to reach compromise or stick to their positions and fight it out until the next election? 
                                                                            
 
Base: All Respondents 
 
 
 
                                       Total 
 
 
Unweighted Base                         2006 
 
Weighted Base                           1961 
 
 
 
Work together                           1754 
                                          89% 
 
Stick to their positions                 206 
                                          11% 
 
Sigma                                   1961 
                                         100% 
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                      D1b Do you think the Democrats have accepted that Donald Trump won the election fairly and is a legitimate 
                              President or do they not believe he won fairly and that he is not a legitimate president? 
                                                                            
 
Base: All Respondents 
 
 
 
                                       Total 
 
 
Unweighted Base                         2006 
 
Weighted Base                           1961 
 
 
 
Accepted Trump won fairly                629 
and is a legitimate                       32% 
President 
 
Have not accepted Trump won             1331 
fairly and is not a                       68% 
legitimate President 
 
Sigma                                   1961 
                                         100% 
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                                                 D16 Do you live in a suburban, urban, or rural area? 
                                                                            
 
Base: All Respondents 
 
 
 
                                       Total 
 
 
Unweighted Base                         2006 
 
Weighted Base                           1961 
 
 
 
Urban                                    530 
                                          27% 
 
Suburban                                1031 
                                          53% 
 
Rural                                    400 
                                          20% 
 
Sigma                                   1961 
                                         100% 
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                                                     D18 Are you a Citizen of the United States? 
                                                                            
 
Base: All Respondents 
 
 
 
                                       Total 
 
 
Unweighted Base                         2006 
 
Weighted Base                           1961 
 
 
 
Yes                                     1950 
                                          99% 
 
No                                        11 
                                           1% 
 
Sigma                                   1961 
                                         100% 
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              D19 Have any members of your household signed up for health insurance through Healthcare.gov and the Affordable Care Act? 
                                                                            
 
Base: All Respondents 
 
 
 
                                       Total 
 
 
Unweighted Base                         2006 
 
Weighted Base                           1961 
 
 
 
Yes, I have                              250 
                                          13% 
 
Another member of my                      70 
household has                              4% 
 
Multiple people in my                     38 
household have                             2% 
 
No one in my household has              1528 
                                          78% 
 
Decline to state                          73 
                                           4% 
 
Sigma                                   1961 
                                         100% 
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                     Q2157 Which of the following income categories best describes your total 2016 household income before taxes? 
                                                                            
 
Base: All Respondents 
 
 
 
                                       Total 
 
 
Unweighted Base                         2006 
 
Weighted Base                           1961 
 
 
 
Less than $15,000                        101 
                                           5% 
 
$15,000 to $24,999                       171 
                                           9% 
 
$25,000 to $34,999                       179 
                                           9% 
 
$35,000 to $49,999                       229 
                                          12% 
 
$50,000 to $74,999                       348 
                                          18% 
 
$75,000 to $99,999                       262 
                                          13% 
 
$100,000 to $124,999                     241 
                                          12% 
 
$125,000 to $149,999                      97 
                                           5% 
 
$150,000 to $199,999                     132 
                                           7% 
 
$200,000 to $249,999                      44 
                                           2% 
 
$250,000 or more                          64 
                                           3% 
 
Decline to answer                         92 
                                           5% 
 



Sigma                                   1961 
                                         100% 
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                                     CA1 Which carrier do you subscribe to for mobile calling and data services? 
                                                                            
 
Base: All Respondents 
 
 
 
                                       Total 
 
 
Unweighted Base                         2006 
 
Weighted Base                           1961 
 
 
 
Verizon                                  529 
                                          27% 
 
AT&T                                     518 
                                          26% 
 
T-Mobile                                 220 
                                          11% 
 
Sprint                                   140 
                                           7% 
 
TracFone                                 122 
                                           6% 
 
Consumer Cellular                         54 
                                           3% 
 
MetroPCS                                  54 
                                           3% 
 
Virgin Mobile                             47 
                                           2% 
 
Boost Mobile                              42 
                                           2% 
 
Straight Talk                             41 
                                           2% 
 
Cricket                                   32 
                                           2% 
 
US Cellular                               19 
                                           1% 
 



Walmart FamilyMobile                      11 
                                           1% 
 
Net10                                      5 
                                           * 
 
Other                                     67 
                                           3% 
 
N/A - Don't subscribe to                  60 
mobile calling and data                    3% 
services 
 
Sigma                                   1961 
                                         100% 
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                           CA2 Which internet service provider do you subscribe to for internet connectivity in your home? 
                                                                            
 
Base: All Respondents 
 
 
 
                                       Total 
 
 
Unweighted Base                         2006 
 
Weighted Base                           1961 
 
 
 
AT&T                                     429 
                                          22% 
 
Comcast                                  415 
                                          21% 
 
Time Warner Cable/Spectrum               233 
                                          12% 
 
Verizon                                  180 
                                           9% 
 
Charter                                  105 
                                           5% 
 
CenturyLink                              104 
                                           5% 
 
Cox Cable Communications                  77 
                                           4% 
 
Frontier                                  58 
                                           3% 
 
Bright House                              40 
                                           2% 
 
Cablevision                               39 
                                           2% 
 
Mediacom                                  17 
                                           1% 
 
Suddenlink                                13 
                                           1% 
 



Windstream                                 8 
                                           * 
 
Cincinnati Bell                            2 
                                           * 
 
Other                                    193 
                                          10% 
 
N/A - Don't have internet                 47 
connectivity                               2% 
 
Sigma                                   1961 
                                         100% 

 




